PIV & MIV®
VENTILATION UNIT INSTALLATION GUIDE
AFTER INSTALLATION THE END USER SHOULD
KEEP THIS GUIDE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
DO NOT THROW AWAY
PIV & MIV
01423 859 395SHOULD YOU ENCOUNTER ANY PROBLEMS
INSTALLING THIS UNIT, CALL US ON:

compatible smoke kit must be fitted. The kits listed below contain
all the extra parts and instructions required:
Order Code Description
KIT-PIV-SMOKE-125 PIV smoke kit with 1x 125mm diffuser
KIT-PIV-SMOKE-150 PIV smoke kit with 1x 150mm diffuser
KIT-PIV-SMOKE-200 PIV smoke kit with 1x 200mm diffuser
KIT-MIV-SMOKE-125 MIV smoke kit with 2x 125mm diffusers
Smoke Alarms
For installations with a floor more than 4.5m above ground, the unit
should be wired into a smoke alarm, in order to switch the unit off upon
the detection of smoke. A smoke alarm kit is available using order code